
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1808
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OVER BRAHMAPUTRA
Sarma Dr. Arun Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the North Eastern Council (NEC) has completed its Feasibility Study for the construction of a bridge over Brahmaputra at Sadiya connecting Dhola, Assam;

(b) if so, the details of the study; and

(c) the time by which the construction is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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